

Copy of order

Misc (Ex)- 46 of 2021

Present: Smt. Tanima Das

A.C.J.M., Dinhata.

Order No.18
Dated 27.06.23

OP Ekramul Miah is brought under arrest before this Court by Dinhata PS.

On being asked OP Ekramul Miah stated that he is unable to pay arrear maintenance amount of Rs. 27,500/- .

Perused the materials on record.
Considered.

As OP had not paid arrear maintenance amount of Rs. 27,500/- and on being asked he replied that he is unable to pay the arrear maintenance amount of Rs. 27,500/-, the OP be **imprisoned** for one month from the date of his production i.e. **till 26.07.23** or until payment, if sooner made.

D/C by me:

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.
Dinhata.

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.
Dinhata.