

Misc (Exe.) case no. 46/21
Present : Sri. Pranay Subba, A.C.J.M., Dinhata, Coochbehar.

Order no. 39

dated 12.11.25.

The record is put up today on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the petitioner with a prayer to withdraw the money of Rs. 3,000/- deposited on 11.11.25 by the O.P. from the Judicial Cashier of Dinhata Court.

Perused the prayer along with the record.

It reflects that O.P had deposited Rs. 3,000/- on 11.11.25 in this case at Judicial Cashier of Dinhata Court.

Accordingly, petitioner is permitted to withdraw the same.

Let the copy of order be sent to Judicial Cashier, Dinhata Court.

Today.

(D/C by me)

SD./- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata

SD./- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata