

Misc(Exe) Case No. 46 of 2021

(Registration No. 46/2021)

Present: Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata in-Charge of ACJM, Dinhata
Order No. 43

Date: 08.05.2026

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Petitioner is absent without step.

Ld. Regular P.O. is transferred.

Ld. P.O.-in-Charge is busy with her own file and also busy with other judicial works.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

BC II to issue reminder against O.P. Ekramul Miah.

Fix 26.08.2026 for ER of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar I/C

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar I/C